Borough of Brooklyn, in The City of New York, hounded and described as follows: 

Beginning at the corner formed by the intersection of the northerly side of Bed-
ford avenue with the easterly side of Dobbin street ; running thence northerly along 
the easterly side of Dobbin street one hundred and eighty-four (184) feet five and 
one-half (51/2) inches to the southerly side of Nassau avenue; thence easterly along 
the southerly side of Nassau avenue sixty-nine (69) feet six (6) inches ; thence 
southerly at right angles to Nassau avenue and along land now or late of Ellen F.

[...]

John Fallon sixty-three (63) feet, more or less, to the northerly side of Bedford ave-
nue at a point distant one hundred and five (toy) feet nine and one-half (91/2 ) inches 
easterly from the easterly side of Dobbin street ; and thence westerly along the northerly 
side of Bedford avenue one hundred and five (105) feet nine and one-half (91/2) 
inches to the point or place of beginning, together with all the right, title and interest 
of the owner or owners of said premises in and to the streets lying in front of and ad-
jacent to said premises, should be acquired at a fixed or specified time, hereby directs

[...]

SUMNER, TROY, ROCHESTER, PATCHEN. 
UNION, KENT, THIRD AND KNICKER-
BOCKER AVENUES. AND IN BROADWAY, 
BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN. 

The time allowed to complete the whole work 
will be two hundred and fifty (25o) working 
days. 

The amount of security will be two hundred 
and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000). 

The bidder will state the price of each item 
or article contained in the specifications or sched-
ules therein contained or thereto annexed, per 
hydrant, ton, cubic yard, or other unit of 
measure, by which the bids will be tested. 

Delivery will be required to be made at the